There were no questions during this portion of the meeting.  

Results: The voice vote was affirmative and unanimous.   

Article 03 Main Operating Budget  

To see if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the recommended amount of FIVE MILLION 

FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR DOLLARS ($5,476,294) for the 

support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the school district officials and agents, and for the 

payment of the statutory obligations of the district. This article does not include appropriations contained in 

special or individual articles addressed separately.

[...]

the following increases in salaries and benefits at the current staffing level: 

Fiscal Year Estimated Increase 2025-26: $117,716 

Fiscal Year Estimated Increase 2026-27: $73,484 

Fiscal Year Estimated Increase 2027-28: $74,045 

and further to raise and appropriate one hundred seventeen thousand seven hundred sixteen ($117,716) for 

the current fiscal year, such sum representing the additional costs attributable to the increase in salaries and 

benefits required by the new agreement over those that would be paid at the current staffing levels.  

The School Board recommends this action.